
2021-22 Missouri Valley Conference
CONFERENCE BASKETBALL STATISTICS

FINAL (All games)

SCORING OFFENSE G W-L Pts Avg/G

1. Missouri State 34 23-11 2628 77.3
2. Northern Iowa 32 20-12 2383 74.5
3. Illinois State 33 13-20 2447 74.2
4. Drake 36 25-11 2660 73.9
5. Loyola 33 25-8 2403 72.8
6. Valparaiso 32 14-18 2264 70.8
7. Bradley 31 17-14 2185 70.5
8. Indiana State 31 11-20 2184 70.5
9. Southern Illinois 31 16-15 1985 64.0

10. Evansville 30 6-24 1775 59.2

SCORING DEFENSE G Pts Avg/G
1. Southern Illinois 31 1902 61.4
2. Loyola 33 2029 61.5
3. Bradley 31 2021 65.2
4. Drake 36 2391 66.4
5. Missouri State 34 2342 68.9
6. Valparaiso 32 2257 70.5
7. Evansville 30 2122 70.7
8. Northern Iowa 32 2273 71.0
9. Indiana State 31 2230 71.9

10. Illinois State 33 2466 74.7

SCORING MARGIN G Offense Defense Margin
1. Loyola 33 72.8 61.5 +11.3
2. Missouri State 34 77.3 68.9 +8.4
3. Drake 36 73.9 66.4 +7.5
4. Bradley 31 70.5 65.2 +5.3
5. Northern Iowa 32 74.5 71.0 +3.4
6. Southern Illinois 31 64.0 61.4 +2.7
7. Valparaiso 32 70.8 70.5 +0.2
8. Illinois State 33 74.2 74.7 -0.6
9. Indiana State 31 70.5 71.9 -1.5

10. Evansville 30 59.2 70.7 -11.6

FREE THROW PCT G FTM FTA Pct.
1. Missouri State 34 437 548  . 7 9 7
2. Northern Iowa 32 459 582  . 7 8 9
3. Indiana State 31 362 465  . 7 7 8
4. Valparaiso 32 362 477  . 7 5 9
5. Drake 36 449 595  . 7 5 5
6. Illinois State 33 450 604  . 7 4 5
7. Loyola 33 400 562  . 7 1 2
8. Evansville 30 272 384  . 7 0 8
9. Southern Illinois 31 320 464  . 6 9 0

10. Bradley 31 346 502  . 6 8 9

FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGES G FGM FGA Pct.
1. Missouri State 34 954 1980  . 4 8 2
2. Loyola 33 855 1794  . 4 7 7
3. Drake 36 979 2126  . 4 6 0
4. Valparaiso 32 836 1820  . 4 5 9
5. Northern Iowa 32 823 1793  . 4 5 9
6. Illinois State 33 869 1926  . 4 5 1
7. Southern Illinois 31 713 1600  . 4 4 6
8. Bradley 31 799 1801  . 4 4 4
9. Indiana State 31 775 1756  . 4 4 1

10. Evansville 30 629 1581  . 3 9 8

FIELD GOAL PCT DEFENSE G FGM FGA Pct.
1. Bradley 31 705 1740  . 4 0 5
2. Loyola 33 725 1770  . 4 1 0
3. Missouri State 34 837 1991  . 4 2 0
4. Drake 36 840 1956  . 4 2 9
5. Indiana State 31 819 1865  . 4 3 9
6. Illinois State 33 876 1987  . 4 4 1
7. Southern Illinois 31 705 1590  . 4 4 3
8. Northern Iowa 32 828 1840  . 4 5 0
9. Valparaiso 32 853 1872  . 4 5 6

10. Evansville 30 784 1580  . 4 9 6

3-POINT FG PCT G 3FGM 3FGA Pct.
1. Loyola 33 293 773  . 3 7 9
2. Missouri State 34 283 756  . 3 7 4
3. Illinois State 33 259 704  . 3 6 8
4. Northern Iowa 32 278 782  . 3 5 5
5. Southern Illinois 31 239 675  . 3 5 4
6. Drake 36 253 736  . 3 4 4
7. Bradley 31 241 715  . 3 3 7
8. Indiana State 31 269 807  . 3 3 3
9. Valparaiso 32 230 692  . 3 3 2

10. Evansville 30 245 743  . 3 3 0

3-POINT FG PCT DEFENSE G 3FGM 3FGA Pct.
1. Loyola 33 210 680  . 3 0 9
2. Bradley 31 210 656  . 3 2 0
3. Southern Illinois 31 164 509  . 3 2 2
4. Drake 36 244 741  . 3 2 9
5. Missouri State 34 252 760  . 3 3 2
6. Illinois State 33 255 742  . 3 4 4
7. Northern Iowa 32 315 896  . 3 5 2
8. Valparaiso 32 242 684  . 3 5 4
9. Indiana State 31 241 680  . 3 5 4

10. Evansville 30 204 535  . 3 8 1

REBOUNDING OFFENSE G Rebounds Avg/G
1. Bradley 31 1202 38.8
2. Illinois State 33 1164 35.3
3. Missouri State 34 1199 35.3
4. Drake 36 1249 34.7
5. Indiana State 31 1054 34.0
6. Loyola 33 1116 33.8
7. Northern Iowa 32 1044 32.6
8. Valparaiso 32 1034 32.3
9. Southern Illinois 31 943 30.4

10. Evansville 30 813 27.1

REBOUNDING DEFENSE G Rebounds Avg/G
1. Southern Illinois 31 957 30.9
2. Loyola 33 1032 31.3
3. Bradley 31 987 31.8
4. Drake 36 1147 31.9
5. Missouri State 34 1099 32.3
6. Northern Iowa 32 1041 32.5
7. Valparaiso 32 1069 33.4
8. Evansville 30 1042 34.7
9. Illinois State 33 1150 34.8

10. Indiana State 31 1083 34.9



2021-22 Missouri Valley Conference
CONFERENCE BASKETBALL STATISTICS

FINAL (All games)

REBOUNDING MARGIN G Team Avg. Opp. Avg. Margin

1. Bradley 31 1202 38.8 987 31.8 +6.9
2. Missouri State 34 1199 35.3 1099 32.3 +2.9
3. Drake 36 1249 34.7 1147 31.9 +2.8
4. Loyola 33 1116 33.8 1032 31.3 +2.5
5. Illinois State 33 1164 35.3 1150 34.8 +0.4
6. Northern Iowa 32 1044 32.6 1041 32.5 +0.1
7. Southern Illinois 31 943 30.4 957 30.9 -0.5
8. Indiana State 31 1054 34.0 1083 34.9 -0.9
9. Valparaiso 32 1034 32.3 1069 33.4 -1.1

10. Evansville 30 813 27.1 1042 34.7 -7.6

BLOCKED SHOTS G No. Avg/G
1. Illinois State 33 156 4.7
2. Bradley 31 142 4.6
3. Missouri State 34 113 3.3
4. Drake 36 115 3.2
5. Valparaiso 32 95 3.0
6. Loyola 33 80 2.4
7. Southern Illinois 31 65 2.1
8. Evansville 30 61 2.0
9. Indiana State 31 60 1.9

10. Northern Iowa 32 45 1.4

ASSISTS G No. Avg/G
1. Loyola 33 492 14.9
2. Bradley 31 419 13.5
3. Indiana State 31 406 13.1
4. Valparaiso 32 400 12.5
5. Illinois State 33 406 12.3
6. Missouri State 34 413 12.1
7. Southern Illinois 31 372 12.0
8. Drake 36 427 11.9
9. Northern Iowa 32 377 11.8

10. Evansville 30 316 10.5

STEALS G No. Avg/G
1. Drake 36 252 7.0
2. Loyola 33 230 7.0
3. Illinois State 33 224 6.8
4. Valparaiso 32 204 6.4
5. Bradley 31 197 6.4
6. Indiana State 31 186 6.0
7. Evansville 30 178 5.9
8. Northern Iowa 32 184 5.8
9. Southern Illinois 31 170 5.5

10. Missouri State 34 181 5.3

TURNOVER MARGIN G Team Avg. Opp. Avg. Margin
1. Drake 36 389 10.8 476 13.2 +2.4
2. Loyola 33 402 12.2 446 13.5 +1.3
3. Northern Iowa 32 356 11.1 394 12.3 +1.2
4. Evansville 30 335 11.2 349 11.6 +0.5
5. Valparaiso 32 354 11.1 366 11.4 +0.4
6. Southern Illinois 31 353 11.4 362 11.7 +0.3
7. Missouri State 34 362 10.6 364 10.7 +0.1
8. Bradley 31 420 13.5 383 12.4 -1.2
9. Illinois State 33 455 13.8 407 12.3 -1.5

10. Indiana State 31 408 13.2 353 11.4 -1.8

ASSIST/TURNOVER RATIO G Ast. Avg. T/O Avg. Ratio
1. Loyola 33 492 14.9 402 12.2 1.2
2. Missouri State 34 413 12.1 362 10.6 1.1
3. Valparaiso 32 400 12.5 354 11.1 1.1
4. Drake 36 427 11.9 389 10.8 1.1
5. Northern Iowa 32 377 11.8 356 11.1 1.1
6. Southern Illinois 31 372 12.0 353 11.4 1.1
7. Bradley 31 419 13.5 420 13.5 1.0
8. Indiana State 31 406 13.1 408 13.2 1.0
9. Evansville 30 316 10.5 335 11.2 0.9

10. Illinois State 33 406 12.3 455 13.8 0.9

OFFENSIVE REBOUNDS G No. Avg/G
1. Bradley 31 350 11.3
2. Drake 36 361 10.0
3. Illinois State 33 326 9.9
4. Missouri State 34 281 8.3
5. Loyola 33 259 7.8
6. Southern Illinois 31 221 7.1
7. Valparaiso 32 219 6.8
8. Northern Iowa 32 218 6.8
9. Indiana State 31 195 6.3

10. Evansville 30 143 4.8

DEFENSIVE REBOUNDS G No. Avg/G
1. Indiana State 31 859 27.7
2. Bradley 31 852 27.5
3. Missouri State 34 918 27.0
4. Loyola 33 857 26.0
5. Northern Iowa 32 826 25.8
6. Valparaiso 32 815 25.5
7. Illinois State 33 838 25.4
8. Drake 36 888 24.7
9. Southern Illinois 31 722 23.3

10. Evansville 30 670 22.3

DEFENSIVE REB PCT. G D-Reb Opp. OR D-Reb%
1. Evansville 30 670 185 .784
2. Northern Iowa 32 826 232 .781
3. Indiana State 31 859 250 .775
4. Southern Illinois 31 722 215 .771
5. Bradley 31 852 258 .768
6. Loyola 33 857 267 .762
7. Valparaiso 32 815 254 .762
8. Missouri State 34 918 288 .761
9. Drake 36 888 302 .746

10. Illinois State 33 838 349 .706

OFFENSIVE REB PCT. G O-Reb Opp. DR O-Reb%
1. Bradley 31 350 729 .324
2. Drake 36 361 845 .299
3. Illinois State 33 326 801 .289
4. Missouri State 34 281 811 .257
5. Loyola 33 259 765 .253
6. Southern Illinois 31 221 742 .229
7. Northern Iowa 32 218 809 .212
8. Valparaiso 32 219 815 .212
9. Indiana State 31 195 833 .190

10. Evansville 30 143 857 .143



2021-22 Missouri Valley Conference
CONFERENCE BASKETBALL STATISTICS

FINAL (All games)

3-POINT FG MADE G No. Avg/G

1. Loyola 33 293 8.9
2. Northern Iowa 32 278 8.7
3. Indiana State 31 269 8.7
4. Missouri State 34 283 8.3
5. Evansville 30 245 8.2
6. Illinois State 33 259 7.8
7. Bradley 31 241 7.8
8. Southern Illinois 31 239 7.7
9. Valparaiso 32 230 7.2

10. Drake 36 253 7.0



2021-22 Missouri Valley Conference
CONFERENCE BASKETBALL STATISTICS

FINAL (All games)

Team Conference Pct. PF PA Overall Pct. PF PA

Northern Iowa 14-4  . 7 7 8 77.5 72.1 20-12  . 6 2 5 74.5 71.0

Loyola 13-5  . 7 2 2 72.6 64.1 25-8  . 7 5 8 72.8 61.5

Drake 13-5  . 7 2 2 71.8 67.7 25-11  . 6 9 4 73.9 66.4

Missouri State 13-5  . 7 2 2 75.7 69.6 23-11  . 6 7 6 77.3 68.9

Bradley 11-7  . 6 1 1 70.5 64.6 17-14  . 5 4 8 70.5 65.2

Southern Illinois 9-9  . 5 0 0 63.4 62.1 16-15  . 5 1 6 64.0 61.4

Valparaiso 6-12  . 3 3 3 68.2 74.4 14-18  . 4 3 8 70.8 70.5

Illinois State 5-13  . 2 7 8 70.7 73.4 13-20  . 3 9 4 74.2 74.7

Indiana State 4-14  . 2 2 2 67.8 74.8 11-20  . 3 5 5 70.5 71.9

Evansville 2-16  . 1 1 1 57.1 72.6 6-24  . 2 0 0 59.2 70.7

Current unbeaten streak

TEAM SUMMARIES G PF-PA Avg score Margin FG-FGA Pct. 3FG-FGA Pct. FT-FTA Pct. RebF RebA Margin

Bradley 31 2185-2021 70.5-65.2 +5.3 799-1801  . 4 4 4 241-715  . 3 3 7 346-502  . 6 8 9 1202 987 +6.9

Drake 36 2660-2391 73.9-66.4 +7.5 979-2126  . 4 6 0 253-736  . 3 4 4 449-595  . 7 5 5 1249 1147 +2.8

Evansville 30 1775-2122 59.2-70.7 -11.6 629-1581  . 3 9 8 245-743  . 3 3 0 272-384  . 7 0 8 813 1042 -7.6

Illinois State 33 2447-2466 74.2-74.7 -0.6 869-1926  . 4 5 1 259-704  . 3 6 8 450-604  . 7 4 5 1164 1150 +0.4

Indiana State 31 2184-2230 70.5-71.9 -1.5 775-1756  . 4 4 1 269-807  . 3 3 3 362-465  . 7 7 8 1054 1083 -0.9

Loyola 33 2403-2029 72.8-61.5 +11.3 855-1794  . 4 7 7 293-773  . 3 7 9 400-562  . 7 1 2 1116 1032 +2.5

Missouri State 34 2628-2342 77.3-68.9 +8.4 954-1980  . 4 8 2 283-756  . 3 7 4 437-548  . 7 9 7 1199 1099 +2.9

Northern Iowa 32 2383-2273 74.5-71.0 +3.4 823-1793  . 4 5 9 278-782  . 3 5 5 459-582  . 7 8 9 1044 1041 +0.1

Southern Illinois 31 1985-1902 64.0-61.4 +2.7 713-1600  . 4 4 6 239-675  . 3 5 4 320-464  . 6 9 0 943 957 -0.5

Valparaiso 32 2264-2257 70.8-70.5 +0.2 836-1820  . 4 5 9 230-692  . 3 3 2 362-477  . 7 5 9 1034 1069 -1.1

ATTENDANCE Home Average Away Average Neutral Average Total Average

Bradley 14-60912 4351 12-37229 3102 5-11441 2288 31-109582 3535

Drake 17-54468 3204 10-35407 3541 9-35674 3964 36-125549 3487

Evansville 13-42487 3268 13-41627 3202 4-3826 956 30-87940 2931

Illinois State 17-49310 2901 12-48399 4033 4-8545 2136 33-106254 3220

Indiana State 14-41854 2990 13-50121 3855 4-6355 1589 31-98330 3172

Loyola 14-45731 3266 11-51515 4683 8-38426 4803 33-135672 4111

Missouri State 16-59949 3747 13-37332 2872 5-12706 2541 34-109987 3235

Northern Iowa 14-36030 2574 14-70923 5066 4-19757 4939 32-126710 3960

Southern Illinois 15-64230 4282 12-34696 2891 4-8148 2037 31-107074 3454

Valparaiso 16-28133 1758 11-33209 3019 5-8907 1781 32-70249 2195

Totals 150-483104 3221 121-440458 3640 52-153785 2957 323-1077347 3335


